Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 567 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	88th General Assembly	A DIII	11011GE BH 1 1110
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1440
4			
5	By: Representative J. Brown		
6	By: Senator G. Jeffress		
7		Ear An Ast To De Entitled	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9		AN ACT TO REGULATE THE RELEASE OF HOGS INTO THE WILD;	
10	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR RELEASING A HOG INTO THE		
11	WILD; AND FO	R OTHER PURPOSES.	
12			
13		C-1.4°41.	
14	Subtitle		
15	TO REGULATE THE RELEASE OF HOGS INTO THE		
16	WILD; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTY FOR		
17	RELEASI	NG A HOG INTO THE WILD.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
21	anamay 1		
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 2-38-504 is amended to read as follows:		
23	2-38-504. Releasing hogs into the wild.		
24	(a) Unless the landowner has consented, any <u>A</u> person who knowingly		
25	releases any <u>a</u> hog to live in a wild or feral state upon public land or		
26	private land is in viola		
27	· -	who violates this section shal	
28	violation and upon conviction shall be <u>is</u> subject to a fine not to exceed		
29		00). a fine of one thousand do	ollars (\$1,000) for each
30	hog released.		
31			
32			
33		<u>APPROVED: 03/22/2011</u>	
34			
35			
36			

